application note
Philips Magnetic Products
Philips
Components
Cable Shielding
1
Philips Magnetic Products
Cable Shielding

Cable Shields for Round Cables
CA
D
B
A
B
C
A
B
BA
C
EC
D
Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3 Fig. 4
D D
     CSA15/7.5/29-4S2-EN         1       15±0.25       6.6±0.3        28.6±0.8      7.5±0.15                      165             275
     CSA15/7.5/29-4S2               1       15±0.25       6.6±0.3        28.6±0.8      7.5±0.15                      165             275
                                                   2          17.9              7.0              32.3             9.2             9.0
     CSA19/9.4/29-4S2-EN         1       18.65±0.4   10.15±0.3     28.6±0.8      9.4±0.15                      140             225
     CSA19/9.4/29-4S2               1       18.65±0.4   10.15±0.3     28.6±0.8      9.4±0.15                      140             225
                                                   2           22.1            10.2              32.3           11.7            9.0
     CSA26/13/29-4S2-EN          1       25.9±0.5     13.05±0.3     28.6±0.8    12.95±0.25                    155             2 50
     CSA26/13/29-4S2                1       25.9±0.5     13.05±0.3     28.6±0.8    12.95±0.25                    155             250
                                                  2           29.0            13.4              32.5           14.8            18.0

      T23/14/7-3S4                            23±0.5         14±0.35         7±0.2                       1180
      T26/14/7-4C65                          23±0.5         14±0.35         7±0.2                          87
      T36/23/15-4C65                        36±0.7          23±0.5         15±0.3                       170
      T36/23/15-4A11                        36±0.7          23±0.5         15±0.3                       940
      T58/32/18-3S4                          58.3±1          32±0.7         18±0.5                      3670
Type number
OD                 ID                 H
Dimensions (mm) AL   (nH)
±25%
Ring Cores (Toroids)
Fig.34 Outline of ring cores suitable as cable shields.
Philips Magnetic Products
19
ID OD
L
        CST7.8/5.3/9.8-3S4                   7.8±0.2         5.3+0.3            9.8±0.2                 32                 50
        CST8.3/3.5/10-3S4                    8.3-0.4          3.5+0.3             10-0.6                  70                 96
        CST9.5/4.8/6.4-4S2                   9.5±0.25     4.75±0.25        6.35±0.35               23                 50
        CST9.5/4.8/10-4S2                    9.5±0.25     4.75±0.15        10.4±0.25               53                 80
        CST9.5/4.8/19-4S2                    9.5±0.25     4.75±0.15      19.05±0.7               100               145
        CST9.5/5.1/15-3S4                    9.5±0.3         5.1±0.15        14.5±0.45               66               110
        CST9.7/5/5.1-4S2                    9.65±0.25          5±0.2          5.05-0.45                26                 43
        CST14/6.4/29-4S2                   14.3±0.45     6.35±0.25        28.6±0.75             170               250
        CST14/7.3/29-4S2                   14.3±0.45     7.25±0.15        28.6±.0.75            143               215
        CST16/7.9/14-4S2                 16.25-0.75        7.9±0.25        14.3±0.35               70               113
        CST16/7.9/29-4S2                 16.25-0.75        7.9±0.25        28.6±0.75             130               213
        CST17/9.5/13-4S2                 17.45±0.4         9.5±0.25        12.7±0.5                 55                 88
        CST17/9.5/13-3S4                 17.45±0.4       9.53±0.25        12.7±0.5                 55                 96
        CST17/9.5/29-4S2                 17.45±0.4         9.5±0.25        28.6±0.75             125               200
        CST17/9.5/29-3S4                 17.45±0.35     9.53±0.25      28.55±0.75             125               200
        CST17/11/60-3S4                    17.2-1.2           11±0.5             60-2.5                200               320
        CST19/10/29-4S2                       19-0.65    10.15±0.25        28.6±0.75             128               196
        CST19/11/12-3S4                       19±0.4       10.6±0.3          11.5±0.4                 50                 75
        CST26/13/29-4S2                    25.9±0.75     12.8±0.25        28.6±0.8               145               225
        CST29/19/7.5-4S2                      29±0.75        19±0.5            7.5±0.25               28                 47
Type number
OD               ID                    L
Dimensions (mm) Z      (Ω)typ
25MHz 100MHz